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TURNOUT AND PROFILE OF VOTERS

QP1. European Parliament elections™ were held on the (DATE). For one reason
or another, some people in (OUR COUNTRY) did not vote in these elections.
Did you yourself vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

47.56%

52.44%

. Voted
. Did not vote

EU @ Outer pie IE O Inner pie

*European Parliament elections of 22 to 25 May 2014
Base: all respondents

QP1_SD. European Parliament elections* were held on the (DATE). For one reason or
another, some people in (OUR COUNTRY) did not vote in these elections. Did you yourself
vote in the recent European Parliament elections?
Voted ® O
EU28 IE
TOTAL 42.54% 52.44%
“ Gender
Man 45% 53%
Woman 41% 52%
1\ Age
18-24 (AT: 16-24) 28% 21%
25-39 35% 37%
40-54 45% 60%
55 + 51% 76%
Y Socio-professional category
Self-employed 52% 68%
Managers 53% 60%
Other white collars 44% 45%
Manual workers 35% 41%
House persons 3% 51%
Unemployed 3% 47%
Retired 50% 4%
Students 3% 26%
Socio-demographic breakdown
*European Parliament elections of 22 to 25 May 2014
Base: all respondents

THE TIMING OF THE DECISION TO VOTE

QP3a. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the elections

You decided on the day of the election

Don't know
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Base: respondents who voted
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QP4a. What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

N 419
You always vote —M 62%

This is your duty as citizen == 41% -

22%

To support the political party you feel close to == e,

) ]
You are in favour of the EU o 12924%

You feel European or citizen of the EU = " g9 1%

You can make things change in voting in the European elections === 0 12%

i
To express your disagreement =S ag) %

To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) government =°%12%

To support the (NATIONALITY) government =7%9%

To express disapproval of the EU =% L

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life = g%

You are very interested in European affairs = g‘;’g

To influence the choice of the president of the European Commission  =="5¢; 5%

The information you received during the campaign convinced you to vote = ﬁ?}:

Other (SPONTANEQUS) Mmas”

Don't know ‘ 32,2 0 :EUZB
Base: respondents who voted

QPST. What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) *

-
Unemployment S

61%
Ecomomic growth s 545%
Immigration ——— 23%
The future of pensions = o0y 2h

The role of the EU in the international scene = 0% G

The power and competences of the European insfitutions M e e

. I 1 5°
Crime _‘IM 22%

; —)
The single currency, the Euro S5y 1c%

i i
Inflation and purchasing power =55 H%

onds . I
European values and identity =5 a0 7%

The fight against climate change ey 2°

The energy Sy 1%

The food security =7% 10

Agriculture = 22,2

Terrorism __5% %

8 Eu2s
*'Other”, "None" and "Don’t know" are not shown in this chart O E
Base: respondents who voted
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QP3b. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

I, 2+
Yo P Ve e 57

_ I 15
You decided a few months ago D 4%

I
You decided a few weeks ago L 1;.4%

I 5
You decided a few days before the elections P 0%

I
You decided on the day of the election P 1%

o I 1%
Dontknow s 2

@ EFU28
(O E

Base: respondents who did not vote

QP4b. What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general e 1% 23%

; i ool 1 19%
Not interested in politics as such s 23%
o N 4
Viote has no consequences or vote does not change anything = e, 4%
i 1 3
Too busy or no fime or at work [ —12_ 16%

2 I
On holiday or away from home —10% 19%

; ; e —
Not interested in European matters = mmmmmmmmmm e e .

=
Rarely or never vote _10% 13%

Not really satisfied with the European Parliament as an institution =220 000 i

Do not know much about the EU or the European Parliament or the European m— 7%
Parliament elections 0 4%

: o
Sick or health problem at the time = 40 7%

Involved in a family or leisure activity = 30 0%

Registration or voling card problems M, A — 12%

Opposed to the EU w %

Lack of public debate or lack of electoral campaign __2% %

Did not know there were European Parliament elections -_1% .

——
Other (SPONTANEQUS) [—__T0 .

— 2% B Euz

Don'tknow g9 0 E
Base: respondents who did not vote

EE2014 - Post-election survey
RESULTS FOR IRELAND

1l




EURQPEAN PARLIAMENT

EU28 - Number of interviews: Fieldwork:
. 27.331 30/05-27/06/2014
European Elections 2014 -
Post-election survey IE I Number of interviews: Fieldwork:
990 30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

THE ATTITUDES TOWARDS EUROPE

QP®6. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion. the EUis...?
You feel you are a citizen _ 63% _ 35% | 2%
of the EU 2% 2% 1%
A good thing 66%
0
You feel attached to [ N N MENEERRN - - I o 2%
Europe 62% 3% 1%
16%
Abad thin
You trust the institutions I NN <= (N 52 5% g 13%
of the EU 53% 42% 5%
The European Parliament _ 9%
takes into consideration | NNNRNRN :c°: (DD 50 | 8% Neither a good thing nor a bad °
the concerns of European 51% 40% 9% thing 17%
citizens
4%
5 L i
EU28 @ Don't know
- 4%
E(Q)
Total 'Yes' Total 'No' Don't know ﬁ EU28
Base: all respondents Base: all respondents O IE
THE LEVEL OF INFORMATION AND THE EXPOSURE TO THE CAMPAIGN
QP6.1. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it QP8. Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion. posters, read in newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging

people to vote in the European elections?
You had all the necessary information in order to choose who to vote for in the
recent European elections

EU @ Outer pie IE O Inner pie EU @ Outer pie IE O Inner pie
EU IE EU IE
2014- 2014- 2014- 2014-
EE2014 2009 EE2014 2009 EE2014 2009 EE2014 2009
@ Total 'Yes' 57% +4 65% -2 @ VYes, remember 65% -2 69% -3
@ Total 'No' 40% -2 31% +5 @ No, don't remember 33% +3 30% +7
Don't know 3% -2 4% -3 Don't know 2% -1 1% -4
Base: all respondents Base: all respondents
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